
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FA 
P1 
FA 
FA 
P1 
FM 
FA 
FA 
P1 
FM 
FM 
FM 
P1 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE 
S2 
FA 
FE 
FM 
FM 
P1 
FM 
FS 
P2 

FE 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
4 
5 
5 
2 
3 
4 
6 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
1 
6 
2 
9 

10 
7 

11 
1 
1 

DNS 

No. 
12 
29 
38 
32 
72 
37 
62 
67 
99 
58 
35 
77 
28 
88 
98 
92 
83 
9 

63 
8 

79 
68 
5 

11 
89 
55 
7 

91 
10 

47 

Name 
Todd Slusher 
Chip Romer 
Jim Mali 
Paul LaHaye 
Colin Mullan 
Jay Horak 
Bruce Brown 
Bill Weaver 
Courtney Crone 
Carter Williams 
Johnnie Crean 
Derry O'Donovan 
Stew Tabak 
Randy Sturgeon 
Charles Chi 
Bruce Carpenter 
Ricardo Arruda 
Ritchie Hollingsworth
Lars Jensen 
Bradford Shaffer 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Angela Durazo 
Allan Svela 
Lisa Devlin 
Bruce Semler 
Jeff Lederman 
Woody Yerxa 
Robin Riner 
Robert Iverson 

Joe Reppert 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
9 
6 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:24.013 
1:25.783 
1:27.808 
1:29.135 
1:29.078 
1:29.649 
1:28.837 
1:30.227 
1:30.236 
1:30.200 
1:29.136 
1:33.019 
1:33.672 
1:32.995 
1:27.748 
1:36.150 
1:36.152 
1:37.304 
1:36.456 
1:39.538 
1:43.343 
1:40.292 
1:45.295 
1:46.888 
1:41.696 
1:26.612 
1:34.877 
1:39.118 
1:40.050 

Member_ID
464101 
512461 
201092 
336517 
513396 
450049 
367933 
272665 
177658_
497863 
49 
229422 
177403 
486093 
310933 
376690 
482789 
310455 
424700 
481717 
334158 
516854 
494444 
239966 
494588 
387457 
126989 
430711 
363433 

441113 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
18 
17 
25 
17 
16 
16 
21 
18 
17 
15 
16 
15 
14 
13 
25 
25 
15 
21 
12 
11 
14 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2014 Elan DP02 
2014 Elan DP02 
2006 Mazda Pro M
2006 Mazda Elan D
2012 Fast Forward
2015 Star Race Ca
2007 Stohr WF-1 
1996 Star Mazda F
2012 Fast Forward
2011 Fast Forward
2017 Dauntless Sto
1996 Formula Ma F
1993 Mazda Formu
1997 Mazda Star F
2016 Norma M20F
Mazda FM 
2003 MSR Formula
1995 Mazda Formu
1997 Star Formula
2008 SCCA Enterp
1986 Swift DB-2 
2017 Crawford F4 
2004 Van Diemen 
2000 Star Formula
1999 Mazda Formu
2004 Stohr WF1 Co
2001 Mazda Formu
1998 Mazda Formu
2008 Radical 

2003 SCCA Enterp

Hometown 
Las Vegas NV 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
Morgan Hill CA 
Marquette MI 
Danville CA 
Mesa AZ 
Merced CA 
Fresno CA 
Corona CA 
Clovis CA 
Kamuela HI 
Napa CA 
Stockton CA 
Ridgecrest CA 
Reno NV 
Sacramento Ca 
Oxnard CA 
Fair Oaks CA 
San Ramon CA 
San Francisco CA 
Salinas CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Mountain View CA 
Bigfork MT 
Vacaville CA 
Colusa CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Gulf Breeze FL 

Tupelo MS 

Region 
LV 
LV 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
GUCO 

ALA 

Sponsor 
Cabo Wabo Las Vegas 

Team Fox, Norm's Place 
AutoZone AutoEnginuity Star Cars 

James Parker Insurance Associates
Trench Shoring, Myofunctional Res
VMB Driver Developement, World S
MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Ad

Tabak Law Firm 

Goodyear,Molecule,Les Schwab,For

Ibis Cycles, RIDE MORE. WORK LE
Moeller Bros. Body Shop 
Cerini Motorsports 
D' Motorsports 

Identitronics, Johnson Contols, Opt
Precision Identity, 2x4 Chiropractic

Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp
Colusa Body and Paint 
R@D BUILDERS 
California Birger Co 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisory: car 63 

Printed: 7/31/2017 7:54:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
12.260 

Avg. Speed 
82.196 

Best Lap Tm 
1:24.013 

Best Speed 
95.899 

Best Lap by 
12 - Todd Slusher 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Race started at 11:46:29 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2017 11:45 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SS 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
ITE 
GT1 
T2 
ITE 
GT2 
T2 
ITE 
T2 
SP 
SP 
ITE 
EP 
ITE 
GT1 
GT1 
EP 
EP 
SP 
GT2 
SP 

GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
5 
4 
5 
2 
3 
3 
5 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
50 
1 

67 
57 
19 
42 
30 
95 
01 
51 
17 
79 
23 
31 
2 

40 
06 
5 

55 
32 
12 
8 

77 
07 
35 
22 

66 
83 
33 
24 
42 

Name 
Darrell Anderson 
Spencer Trenery 
Tom Mueller 
Scott McPherson 
Mark Kibort 
David Lockwood 
Brian Anderson 
Rob Davis 
Tom Wickersham 
David Smith 
Jim Rappaport 
Clark Nunes 
Carl Young 
Lynne Griffiths 
Bruce Trenery 
Don Inferrera 
Brian Lynch 
Richard Apodaca 
James Fulton 
Kyle Kelley 
Alexander Marmurea
Mike Karpinski 
Wilson Powell 
Fred Lind 
Robert Kahn 
Sanford (Sam) Peters

Michael Fine 
Vincent Bellotti 
Robert Gardner 
Rick Cameron 
Matthew Insley 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
7 
4 

Best Tm 
1:32.896 
1:34.514 
1:34.764 
1:33.042 
1:37.578 
1:35.057 
1:39.194 
1:38.932 
1:40.041 
1:40.857 
1:40.665 
1:44.076 
1:43.425 
1:46.011 
1:47.309 
1:49.012 
1:48.626 
1:50.557 
1:50.517 
1:43.269 
1:37.358 
2:04.808 
1:46.659 
1:36.848 
1:42.554 
1:49.927 

Member_ID
226931 
240635 
522868 
492146 
287966 
521705 
497263 
383179 
211641 
191438 
468513 
496417 
333636 
39299 
70779 
7975 
9001000
182911 
513372 
302879 
403599 
347620 
338274 
377753 
335992 
507136 

505227 
413864 
514071 
497813 
330841 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
25 
18 
25 
21 
17 
21 
18 
18 
25 
21 
17 
25 
16 
17 
16 
21 
18 
18 
16 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2004 Ford Mustang
Porsche 
2001 Porsche GT3 
2008 Porsche GT3 
1986 Porsche 928S
2012 Porsche 997.
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
1999 Chevrolet Ca
2012 Ford Mustang
2001 BMW E46 
2011 Porsche Caym
2006 Ford Mustang
1995 Honda Prelud
2012 Ford Mustang
2002 Acura RSX 
2002 Pontiac Grand
1984 Porsche Carre
1986 Mazda RX 7 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1966 Chevrolet cor
2010 Porsche 997 
1989 Mazda RX-7 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Lightnin
2006 Chevrolet Co
2003 Chevrolet Mo

1995 Weaver TA TA
1982 Chevrolet Co
2012 Porsche 997 
2013 Purpose-built
Pontiac Firebird 

Hometown 
Petaluma CA 

Hermosa Beach CA 
Corona del Mar CA 
Saratoga CA 
Park City UT 
Venice CA 
Sonora CA 
Piedmont CA 
Sacramento CA 
Reno NV 
San Jose CA 
Salinas CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Emeryville CA 
Oakland CA 
Pebble Beach CA 
Campbell CA 
Redway CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Hayward CA 
Danville CA 
Prunedale CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Livermore CA 

West Sacramento CA 
Loomis CA 
Evergreen CO 
Scotts Valley CA 
Royal Oaks CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Utah 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars/ Hoosier 
Fantasy Junction 
HRG 
Mothers Polishes 

muellerized... 
RDavisCPA.com 
Competition Autowerks 
McGee Motorsports 

Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Tom Lepper and Associates 
Competition Autowerks, Offline Rac
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Al Laivo Motorsports 
Points West Photography 
Dynasty Homes Inc 
Briceland V.F.D. 
Biologic Infusion, Team Kelley 

Rotary Evolution 

Product23, Nor-Cal Landscape Des
RK Racng 

AGS 
Bellotti Farms 
PCS Motorsports Cub Creek Energy
Winchester Auto Parts 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisory: car 67 
Sound jeopardy: car 32 
Race Duration: 24:02.491 
RESULTS REVISED TO CORRECT CLASS AND NAME CAR #8 

Printed: 7/31/2017 7:55:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
6.032 

Avg. Speed 
67.024 

Best Lap Tm 
1:32.896 

Best Speed 
86.729 

Best Lap by 
50 - Darrell Anderson 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Race started at 11:06:33 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2017 11:05 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FC 
FC 
CF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
FV 
FV 
FC 
FF 
FC 
CF 

FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
5 
6 
2 
3 
1 
2 
7 
7 
8 
4 

DNS 

No. 
51 
32 
59 
88 
84 
74 
9 

48 
50 
80 
61 
36 
12 
10 
19 
75 
41 
24 
14 
31 
81 
76 

1 

Name 
Scott Vreeland 
Jason Reichert 
Dennis McCarthy 
Lyn Greenhill 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Brad Hayes 
Scott Huffacker 
Steve Meyer 
David Jalen 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Peter West 
Michael Edick 
Michael Bernstein 
Dalmo de Vasconcelo
Jack Baringer 
Alan Dezzani 
Ron Wake 
Marjorie Lundberg 
J R Osborne 
Dave Zurlinden 
Ken Rozeboom 
Daniel Wise 

Bob Negron 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 
10 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
1:28.848 
1:29.689 
1:31.899 
1:33.785 
1:34.367 
1:37.832 
1:36.375 
1:37.273 
1:37.484 
1:32.207 
1:31.752 
1:40.467 
1:37.919 
1:40.610 
1:45.907 
1:46.504 
1:48.536 
1:48.232 
1:28.285 
1:41.014 
1:37.179 

Member_ID
416774 
478901 
249921 
454636 
190339 
360263 
478975 
384120 
58335 
378566 
166282 
255260 
100211 
512869 
404817 
077851 
50380 
209210 
369806 
168080 
22056 
336409_

59611 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
16 
15 
21 
18 
25 
21 
14 
14 
13 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
2017 Piper DL7 FC
2002 Van Diemen 
2004 Novakar JW-
2014 Piper DL7 
1997 Honda Van D
1989 Swift DB-6/H
1985 Swift DB1 
2008 Van Dieman 
2001 Van Diemen 
1976 Le Grand Mk2
1990 Swift DB6 
2001 Van Diemen 
1980 Crossle 40 
1977 Royale RP-24
2002 Mysterian M4
1990 Formula V Ca
2002 VanDiemen 
1969 Merlyn Mk 17
2008 Van Diemen 
1973 Crossle 25F 

1999 Van Diemen 

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
Henderson NV 
Mamaroneck NY 
Roseville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Oakland CA 
Longmont CO 
Alameda CA 
Fresno CA 
Malibu CA 
Pine Grove CA 
San Ramon CA 
Rio de Janeiro RJ 
Pacifica CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Lafayette CA 
Glendale CA 
Denver CO 
Monterey CA 
Crockett CA 
Benicia CA 

Morgan Hill CA 

Region 
SFR 
LV 
NYR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
OR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
RPMx Racing 

DynaTech Engineering 
Veskimo Cooling 
BradHayesRacing.com, Piper, Fast 
FULL THROTTLE GRAPHICS 
Porter Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 
Cleveland Infant Care 
Bulletproof Automotive/Frank Moni
MTE Engineering 
Karen Bernstein 

Geezer Racing - PR1 Motorsports 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
Ron Chuck Engineering 
Instinct Racing 
XLR8 Racing, MK Technologies, Ge

Porter Racing 
More Cowbell!! 

terri negron web design / Rosy's at

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:34.367) for F5 by car 84, Jeff Jorgenson. 
Sound advisory: car 88 

Printed: 7/31/2017 7:56:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.080 

Avg. Speed 
78.675 

Best Lap Tm 
1:28.285 

Best Speed 
91.259 

Best Lap by 
14 - J R Osborne 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Race started at 15:32:48 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2017 03:30 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
SMG 
AS 
STU 
STL 
ITS 
SMG 
SMG 
ITS 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
GTL 
SMG 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITS 
STL 
ITX 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 

ITS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 
6 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
7 
5 
4 
5 
6 
5 
3 
7 
6 
1 
7 
8 
9 
8 

10 

DNS 

No. 
31 
79 
30 
23 
20 
73 
2 

77 
57 
75 
21 
72 
17 
80 
16 
26 
41 
89 
63 
92 
97 
5 

29 
06 
12 
34 
6 

93 
88 
56 
27 
69 
82 
24 
22 
74 
94 

8 

Name 
Roger Eagleton 
Clark Nunes 
David Ray 
Nathan Pope 
Lorne Leibel 
Christopher Qualls 
Bruce Trenery 
Wilson Powell 
Ben Brandt 
Don Van Nortwick 
Michael Lowe 
Tao Takaoka 
Derek Stewart 
Kurt Kaub 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Jeff Wilcox 
Preston Lerner 
Scott Carter 
Helmuth Jones 
Brandon Miller 
Gregory Hoff 
Richard Apodaca 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Ward Rose 
Steven Carbone 
Frank Russell 
Robert S. Davis 
Christian Kinder 
Mark Gordon 
Tim Sullivan 
Brandon Hitchman 
David Allen 
Brad Dressen 
Jeff Page 
Al Bourdet 
Jon Parker 
Lawrence Murdter 

Marco Gallaher 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
11 
11 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
1:39.834 
1:41.243 
1:41.130 
1:44.166 
1:44.380 
1:43.604 
1:45.408 
1:45.310 
1:44.660 
1:43.890 
1:45.567 
1:46.446 

1:50.223 
1:49.538 
1:50.119 
1:49.926 
1:49.856 
1:50.038 
1:49.747 
1:50.427 
1:49.820 
1:51.651 
1:51.509 
1:52.735 
1:52.796 
1:53.440 
1:52.680 
1:53.439 
1:55.053 
1:55.201 
1:56.774 
1:58.066 
1:49.964 
2:14.166 
1:50.745 
1:50.707 

Member_ID
415261 
496417 
114600 
447559 
440867 
360274 
70779 
338274 
382932 
457397 
497361 
437817 
496733 
309360 

377441 
237642 
177333 
282647 
428028 
437964 
182911 
521765 
278914 
154031 
466034 
433625 
509906 
497273 
478946 
497222 
221726 
311211 
480325 
347620 
449117 
436659 

434232 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
25 
17 
25 
25 
21 
25 
16 
15 
21 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
21 
18 
18 
17 
25 
14 
16 
17 
16 
15 
16 
18 
14 
15 
25 
14 
13 
12 
0 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Spec Mu
1992 Honda Prelud
2007 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Mustang
2002 Acura RSX 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA
2008 Ford Mustang
2005 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1988 Volkswagen S
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1986 Mazda RX 7 
2007 Ford Mustang
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1982 Mazda RX-7 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1969 BMW 2002 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1980 Mazda RX-7 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Burlingame CA 
San Jose CA 
Copperopolis CA 
Fremont CA 
North York On 
west los angeles CA 
Emeryville CA 
Danville CA 
Pacifica CA 
San Jose CA 
Hayward CA 
Richmond CA 
Colfax CA 
Sunnyvale CA 

Oakland CA 
Burbank CA 
Suisun City CA 
Paradise CA 
Mountain View CA 
Oakland CA 
Campbell CA 
Prunedale CA 
Modesto CA 
San Carlos CA 
Hollister CA 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Danville CA 
Chico CA 
Cupertino CA 
Orland CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Alameda CA 
San Jose CA 
Sunnyvale CA 

Santa Rosa CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Energy Real Estate, Inc./ Tom Klau
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Black Talon Security, Hooked On D
El Dorado Motorsports 
AV8 

Fantasy Junction , Import Automot

JAMES FORD INC 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
M&L Metals Inc 
Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo

Pythagorean Applied Research 
Abbey Normal Racing 

Imports Unlimited 
Monkey Parts Racing/Hansen Moto
HatchedApp.com 
Larry Oka Racing 
Dynasty Homes Inc 

AJ & Brianna 
KT Machine Werks 

Muellerized 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Chico Mazda 
Morehart is Golden 
Butte College Automotive 
Jeff Page Construction 
Rotary Evolution 

Haag Performance 

First Community Bank, Rossini Rac

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:43.604) for AS by car #73, Christopher Qualls. 

Printed: 7/31/2017 7:57:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.820 

Avg. Speed 
66.598 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.834 

Best Speed 
80.702 

Best Lap by 
31 - Roger Eagleton 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Race started at 9:56:51 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2017 09:55 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
1 
2 
3 
4 

16 
5 
6 
7 

17 
8 
9 

10 
11 
18 
12 
13 
19 
20 
21 
14 
22 
23 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
11 
2 

57 
64 
89 
14 
1 
5 
7 

86 
66 
83 
71 
95 
61 
22 
48 
12 
9 
4 

19 
53 
55 
79 
60 
16 
24 
28 
29 
3 

01 
97 
88 
51 
39 
23 
34 
41 
98 
99 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
Lee Douglas 
Bill Booth 
Mike Smith 
Dustin Decker 
Paul Marino 
Andy Hettrick 
Alexander Bermudez 
Bill Jordan 
David Kay 
Brandon Lewis 
Steven Cento 
Jerry Aplass 
Steven Kramer 
Matthew Polk 
Connor Solis 
Nei Ng 
Hank Raymond 
Joe Briggs 
Frank Valente 
Tanner Briggs 
Mike Boyle 
Stephen Controulis 
Robert Kullas 
Ricky Lee 
Yehia Eissa 
Geno Barbera 
Parker Briggs 
Joel Karam 
Bruce Richardson 
Michael Woolley 
Mark Ballengee 
Court Cardinal 
Robert Breton 
Stuart Baumgard 
Aaron Devenport 
Umberto Milletti 
Ken Woolley 
Gary Umphenour 
Greg Umphenour 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 
7 

Best Tm 
1:39.087 
1:39.876 
1:40.302 
1:40.799 
1:40.373 
1:40.763 
1:41.514 
1:41.114 
1:40.254 
1:41.693 
1:40.745 
1:41.019 
1:41.236 
1:44.262 
1:43.516 
1:41.645 
1:43.440 
1:43.384 
1:43.075 
1:46.349 
1:44.902 
1:43.646 
1:44.933 
1:42.572 
1:44.555 
1:45.212 
1:46.017 
1:46.908 
1:46.790 
1:44.953 
1:47.443 
1:40.076 
1:41.486 

Member_ID
312012 
370148 
336219 
237577 
464663 
139146 
495976 
502858 
155429 
427656 
436461 
461956 
404463 
161758 
287593 
489312 
496381 
404034 
486357 
421471 
495700 
077851 
438146 
327113_
334104 
495856 
449936 
495676 
336564 
340127 
497355 
267269 
409208 
149841 
475557 
512658 
343482 
150687 
334440 
465299 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
50 
46 
42 
39 
14 
36 
34 
32 
12 
30 
28 
26 
24 
10 
22 
20 
8 
6 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2011 SRF 
1991 SRF Gen3 
2016 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises S
Ford Spec Racer Fo
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA SRF3 
1984 Spec Racer S
1996 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
1997 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
2006 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2007 Ford Spec Ra
2000 Ford SRF 
2007 Ford Spec Ra
Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises S
Spec Racer Ford SR
1987 SCCA Enterp
2014 SCCA Enterp
1994 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1993 SCCA Enterp
1990 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
2015 Ford SRF GEN
1988 SCCA Enterp
1992 SCCA Enterp
1995 SCCA Enterp
2016 SCCA Enterp
2006 Ford SRF 
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
2000 SCCA Enterp
1998 SCCA Enterp

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Portland OR 
Cupertino CA 
San Jose CA 
Petaluma CA 
Chatsworth ca 
Minden NV 
Pasadena CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
Newcastle CA 
Heath TX 
Gibson Is MD 
Prunedale CA 
San Francisco CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Penryn CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Santa Clara 
Orinda CA 
Carmel CA 
Murray UT 
Saratoga CA 
Carson City NV 
Healdsburg CA 
Folsom CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Newcastle CA 
Shafter CA 
Carson City NV 
San Francisco CA 
San Rafael CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Hillsborough CA 
Newcastle CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Granite Bay CA 

Region 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Tex 
WDC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
MBI Racing 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Bulldog Motorsports 
M&L Racing 
Decker Sports Racing 
Impress Communications 
RIDL. Ltd. 
MBI Racing/Corsa 505 

DB Kay & Associates 
HSE Racing 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 

MSI DFAT Aerospace Testing Servic
Accelracetek 
CSR Performance 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
One Of Us Productions/Healdsburg
Frank Valente Real Estate 
One Of Us Productions/Healdsburg

Brian Kullas Racing 
Roar Motorsports 
Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 
Man Cave Motorsports 
One Of Us Productions/Healdsburg
Darosie Planet - Joel Karam Realto
AccelRaceTek LLC 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 
MBI RACING 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
CSR Performance 
John Cerini 
Team Cranbrook Racing / Bulldog M
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 
United Truck Dismantlers 
United Truck Dismantlers 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.645) for SRF by #22 Connor Solis. 
Sound advisory: Car 71 

Printed: 7/31/2017 7:58:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
12.586 

Avg. Speed 
80.030 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.087 

Best Speed 
81.310 

Best Lap by 
11 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Race started at 9:16:56 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2017 09:15 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
3 
4 
2 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
5 

16 
6 

17 
7 

18 
8 
9 

10 
11 
3 

19 

No. 
83 
8 

18 
90 
16 
04 
03 
14 
17 
54 
24 
55 
74 
63 
92 
4 

27 
89 
06 
11 
2 

71 
34 
97 
26 
15 
6 

56 
46 
41 
95 
23 
93 

Name 
Nick Sommers 
Marco Gallaher 
Tim Weaver 
Roland Kamber 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Mike LaBouff 
Leeson Grant 
Alan Gjedsted 
Derek Stewart 
Tyler Lee 
Jeff Page 
Cole Gibson 
Jon Parker 
Helmuth Jones 
Brandon Miller 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Mark Abouzeid 
Kevin Carter 
Ward Rose 
Yoni De Beule 
Steven Carbone 
Robert Irwin 
Frank Russell 
Gregory Hoff 
Jeff Wilcox 
Rob Fuller 
Robert S. Davis 
Tim Sullivan 
Douglas Alvis 
Ron Cowen 
Robert Suarez 
Tommy McCarthy 
Christian Kinder 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
7 

Best Tm 
1:45.838 
1:45.742 
1:47.292 
1:48.066 
1:48.513 
1:48.286 
1:48.388 
1:49.027 
1:48.110 
1:48.840 
1:48.757 
1:49.972 
1:49.284 
1:49.476 
1:49.260 
1:48.514 
1:50.541 
1:50.542 
1:51.687 
1:52.400 
1:52.788 
1:51.268 
1:52.301 
1:50.501 
1:52.306 
1:51.503 
1:53.788 
1:55.376 
1:55.874 
1:56.884 
2:02.015 
1:47.828 
1:53.570 

Member_ID
513289 
434232 
285957 
426953 
496175 
428323 
404684 
402683 
496733 
513506 
480325 
427712 
449117 
282647 
428028 
257724_
497216 
437616 
278914 
494475 
154031 
482577 
466034 
437964 
377441 
496932 
433625 
478946 
194182 
270753 
445094 
10581_3
509906 

Points 
50 
46 
25 
42 
25 
39 
36 
21 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
18 
17 
21 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
16 
14 
15 
12 
14 
10 
13 
12 
11 
10 
18 
8 

Yr/Make 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Nevada City CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Carmel CA 
Campbell CA 

Los Gatos 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Colfax CA 
Monterey CA 
Forest Ranch CA 

San Jose CA 
Paradise CA 
Mountain View CA 
Danville CA 
Durham CA 
Suisun City CA 
Modesto CA 
Daly City CA 
San Carlos CA 
Cupertino CA 
Hollister CA 
Oakland CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
Roseville CA 
SALINAS CA 
Tucson AZ 
Mountain View CA 
Saratoga CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Sfr 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Pete's Welding & Machine 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac

Precision Identity/Larry Oka 
Pythagorean Applied Reasearch 
Off the Stick Fresh Grill 
Competition Autowerks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
PTH Racing Oil 
Jeff Page Construction 

Monkey Parts Racing/Hansen Moto
HatchedApp.com 
Samantha Stith And Associates, AI
Chico Mazda 
Imports Unlimited 
Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti
Anna is Amazing 
AJ & Brianna 
Larry Oka Racing 
KT Machine Werks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Z Car Garage / Larry Oka Racing 

TS Classics and Automotive 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
Larry Oka 
Larry Oka Racing 
Du-All Safety 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisory: Car 17 

Printed: 7/31/2017 7:59:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.607 

Avg. Speed 
75.251 

Best Lap Tm 
1:45.742 

Best Speed 
76.193 

Best Lap by 
8 - Marco Gallaher 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Race started at 8:36:45 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/29/2017 08:35 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
P1 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FA 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
P1 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FE 
FM 
FA 
S2 
FM 
FE 
FM 
P2 

FS 
FM 
FA 
FM 
FE 
FS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
7 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 
6 
1 
9 
3 

10 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
12 
29 
98 
35 
55 
32 
38 
37 
58 
72 
99 
67 
28 
88 
77 
62 
7 

92 
63 
8 

47 
83 
68 
79 
89 
5 

11 
10 

07 
9 

14 
16 
23 
91 

Name 
Todd Slusher 
Chip Romer 
Charles Chi 
Johnnie Crean 
Jeff Lederman 
Paul LaHaye 
Jim Mali 
Jay Horak 
Carter Williams 
Colin Mullan 
Courtney Crone 
Bill Weaver 
Stew Tabak 
Randy Sturgeon 
Derry O'Donovan 
Bruce Brown 
Woody Yerxa 
Bruce Carpenter 
Lars Jensen 
Bradford Shaffer 
Joe Reppert 
Ricardo Arruda 
Angela Durazo 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Bruce Semler 
Allan Svela 
Lisa Devlin 
Robert Iverson 

Doug Nelson 
Ritchie Hollingsworth
Howard Sklar 
Kevin Rogers 
Jim Devenport 
Robin Riner 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
10 

Best Tm 
1:23.587 
1:25.992 
1:26.234 
1:27.173 
1:25.727 
1:27.835 
1:28.187 
1:29.200 
1:29.121 
1:29.286 
1:30.789 
1:31.116 
1:32.706 
1:32.788 
1:32.394 
1:28.348 
1:34.679 
1:35.865 
1:35.550 
1:37.371 
1:39.009 
1:37.472 
1:39.639 
1:42.393 
1:40.715 
1:44.405 
1:46.307 
1:36.404 

Member_ID
464101 
512461 
310933 
49 
387457 
336517 
201092 
450049 
497863 
513396 
177658_
272665 
177403 
486093 
229422 
367933 
126989 
376690 
424700 
481717 
441113 
482789 
516854 
334158 
494588 
494444 
239966 
363433 

187268 
310455 
490624 
210726 
370871 
430711 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
21 
18 
17 
14 
16 
15 
14 
25 
21 
13 
15 
25 
12 
18 
11 
25 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2014 Elan DP02 
2014 Elan DP02 
2016 Norma M20F
2017 Dauntless Sto
2004 Stohr WF1 Co
2006 Mazda Elan D
2006 Mazda Pro M
2015 Star Race Ca
2011 Fast Forward
2012 Fast Forward
2012 Fast Forward
1996 Star Mazda F
1993 Mazda Formu
1997 Mazda Star F
1996 Formula Ma F
2007 Stohr WF-1 
2001 Mazda Formu
Mazda FM 
1997 Star Formula
2008 SCCA Enterp
2003 SCCA Enterp
2003 MSR Formula
2017 Crawford F4 
1986 Swift DB-2 
1999 Mazda Formu
2004 Van Diemen 
2000 Star Formula
2008 Radical 

1996 Mazda FM 
1995 Mazda Formu
Star Pro Formula M
2001 Mazda Formu
2004 SCCA Enterp
1998 Mazda Formu

Hometown 
Las Vegas NV 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
Reno NV 
Kamuela HI 
Vacaville CA 
Marquette MI 
Morgan Hill CA 
Mesa AZ 
Clovis CA 
Danville CA 
Corona CA 
Fresno CA 
Stockton CA 
Ridgecrest CA 
Napa CA 
Merced CA 
Colusa CA 
Sacramento Ca 
San Ramon CA 
San Francisco CA 
Tupelo MS 
Oxnard CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Salinas CA 
Bigfork MT 
Aliso Viejo CA 
Mountain View CA 
Gulf Breeze FL 

Tucson AZ 
Fair Oaks CA 
Sonoma CA 
Clarksburg CA 
Modesto CA 
Walnut Creek CA 

Region 
LV 
LV 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
ALA 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
GUCO 

AZ 
SFR 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Cabo Wabo Las Vegas 

MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Ad
Joseph & Cohen, Professional Corp

AutoZone AutoEnginuity Star Cars 
VMB Driver Developement, World S
Team Fox, Norm's Place 
Trench Shoring, Myofunctional Res
James Parker Insurance Associates
Tabak Law Firm 

Colusa Body and Paint 
Goodyear,Molecule,Les Schwab,For
Moeller Bros. Body Shop 
Cerini Motorsports 

D' Motorsports 

Identitronics, Johnson Contols, Opt
Precision Identity, 2x4 Chiropractic
California Birger Co 

Raptor Motorsports Hawk Goodyea
Ibis Cycles, RIDE MORE. WORK LE
Sklar Exploration 
Cosumnes River College 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
R@D BUILDERS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:  25:56.805 
Cars #28, 88, 12 -  Sound Advisories 
Car # 32 - Sound Jeopardy 

Printed: 7/31/2017 8:00:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
16.380 

Avg. Speed 
93.154 

Best Lap Tm 
1:23.587 

Best Speed 
96.388 

Best Lap by 
12 - Todd Slusher 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S 

Race started at 13:46:17 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/30/2017 01:45 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SS 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
ITE 
T2 
GT1 
ITE 
GT2 
ITE 
GT1 
T2 
ITE 
SP 
GT3 
EP 
GT1 
EP 
EP 

GT2 
T2 
SP 
GT2 
SP 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 
SP 
GT1 
GT2 
ITE 
T2 
ITE 
GT1 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
3 
4 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
5 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
50 
57 
67 
66 
30 
01 
95 
51 
17 
23 
32 
31 
06 
2 
4 

77 
12 
5 
8 

1 
79 
07 
19 
22 
24 
33 
35 
39 
40 
42 
42 
55 
75 
82 
83 

Name 
Darrell Anderson 
Scott McPherson 
Tom Mueller 
Michael Fine 
Brian Anderson 
Tom Wickersham 
Rob Davis 
David Smith 
Jim Rappaport 
Carl Young 
Kyle Kelley 
Lynne Griffiths 
Brian Lynch 
Bruce Trenery 
Jeff Francis 
Wilson Powell 
Alexander Marmurea
Richard Apodaca 
Mike Karpinski 

Spencer Trenery 
Clark Nunes 
Fred Lind 
Mark Kibort 
Sanford (Sam) Peters
Rick Cameron 
Robert Gardner 
Robert Kahn 
Scott Daiger 
Don Inferrera 
David Lockwood 
Matthew Insley 
James Fulton 
Don Van Nortwick 
Bob Murillo 
Vincent Bellotti 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

Best Tm 
1:32.756 
1:32.764 
1:32.816 
1:34.826 
1:38.522 
1:39.588 
1:38.576 
1:40.765 
1:40.212 
1:41.904 
1:42.391 
1:44.134 
1:45.504 
1:46.015 
1:45.778 
1:45.437 
1:36.572 
1:48.940 
2:00.895 

Member_ID
226931 
492146 
522868 
505227 
497263 
211641 
383179 
191438 
468513 
333636 
302879 
39299 
9001000
70779 
212000 
338274 
403599 
182911 
347620 

240635 
496417 
377753 
287966 
507136 
497813 
514071 
335992 
469093 
7975 
521705 
330841 
513372 
457397 
283058 
413864 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
25 
18 
21 
21 
18 
17 
21 
17 
25 
25 
25 
16 
21 
18 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2004 Ford Mustang
2008 Porsche GT3 
2001 Porsche GT3 
1995 Weaver TA TA
2003 Mitsubishi Ev
2012 Ford Mustang
1999 Chevrolet Ca
2001 BMW E46 
2011 Porsche Caym
1995 Honda Prelud
1966 Chevrolet cor
2012 Ford Mustang
1984 Porsche Carre
2002 Acura RSX 
2007 BMW Z4 M C
1999 Mazda Miata 
2010 Porsche 997 
1986 Mazda RX 7 
1989 Mazda RX-7 

Porsche 
2006 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Lightnin
1986 Porsche 928S
2003 Chevrolet Mo
2013 Purpose-built
2012 Porsche 997 
2006 Chevrolet Co
1985 Porsche 911 
2002 Pontiac Grand
2012 Porsche 997.
Pontiac Firebird 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2008 Ford Mustang
1985 Porsche Carre
1982 Chevrolet Co

Hometown 
Petaluma CA 
Corona del Mar CA 
Hermosa Beach CA 
West Sacramento CA 
Venice CA 
Piedmont CA 
Sonora CA 
Sacramento CA 
Reno NV 
Salinas CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Menlo Park Ca 
Pebble Beach CA 
Emeryville CA 
Fresno CA 
Danville CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Campbell CA 
Hayward CA 

Berkley CA 
San Jose CA 
Prunedale CA 
Saratoga CA 
Livermore CA 
Scotts Valley CA 
Evergreen CO 
Las Vegas NV 
Seattle WA 
Oakland CA 
Park City UT 
Royal Oaks CA 
Redway CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Loomis CA 

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Colo 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
Utah 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars/ Hoosier 
Mothers Polishes 
HRG 
AGS 
muellerized... 
Competition Autowerks 
RDavisCPA.com 
McGee Motorsports 

Tom Lepper and Associates 
Biologic Infusion, Team Kelley 
Competition Autowerks, Offline Rac
Points West Photography 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot
Finish Masters 

Competition Motorsports/Road Rac
Dynasty Homes Inc 
Rotary Evolution 

Fantasy Junction 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev
Product23, Nor-Cal Landscape Des

Winchester Auto Parts 
PCS Motorsports Cub Creek Energy
RK Racng 
Fordahl Motorsports 
Al Laivo Motorsports 

Briceland V.F.D. 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Rothsport 
Bellotti Farms 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:59.969 
Cars #67, 32 - Sound Advisories 

Printed: 7/31/2017 8:01:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.865 

Avg. Speed 
85.941 

Best Lap Tm 
1:32.756 

Best Speed 
86.860 

Best Lap by 
50 - Darrell Anderson 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S 

Race started at 11:36:22 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/30/2017 11:35 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FF 
F5 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
CF 
FV 
FC 
FF 
FV 
FC 
FF 

FC 
FF 
FF 
FC 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
7 
5 
2 
8 
6 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
32 
80 
61 
81 
88 
9 

84 
48 
50 
74 
36 
75 
76 
19 
24 
14 
12 
41 
59 
10 

1 
23 
31 
35 

Name 
Scott Vreeland 
Jason Reichert 
Jeffrey Pietz 
Peter West 
Ken Rozeboom 
Lyn Greenhill 
Scott Huffacker 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Steve Meyer 
David Jalen 
Brad Hayes 
Michael Edick 
Alan Dezzani 
Daniel Wise 
Jack Baringer 
Marjorie Lundberg 
Mitch Egner 
Michael Bernstein 
Ron Wake 
Dennis McCarthy 
Dalmo de Vasconcelo

Bob Negron 
Guy Tolomeo 
Dave Zurlinden 
Tim Fass 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 
12 
6 
1 

14 

Best Tm 
1:30.145 
1:30.221 
1:32.427 
1:32.924 
1:34.213 
1:33.901 
1:36.277 
1:35.590 
1:37.444 
1:37.867 
1:37.416 
1:39.327 
1:43.326 
1:43.114 
1:42.956 
1:48.167 
1:27.420 
1:40.238 
1:47.873 
1:36.715 
1:39.891 

Member_ID
416774 
478901 
378566 
166282 
22056 
454636 
478975 
190339 
384120 
58335 
360263 
255260 
077851 
336409_
404817 
209210 
508762 
100211 
50380 
249921 
512869 

59611 
445823 
168080 
433062 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
14 
15 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2001 Van Diemen 
2003 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Dieman 
2001 Van Diemen 
2008 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
1997 Honda Van D
2004 Novakar JW-
1989 Swift DB-6/H
1985 Swift DB1 
2014 Piper DL7 
1976 Le Grand Mk2
1977 Royale RP-24
1973 Crossle 25F 
1980 Crossle 40 
1990 Formula V Ca
2002 Van Diemen 
1990 Swift DB6 
2002 Mysterian M4
2017 Piper DL7 FC
2001 Van Diemen 

1999 Van Diemen 
2015 Piper Formula
1969 Merlyn Mk 17
1996 Van Diemen 

Hometown 
Livermore CA 
Henderson NV 
Fresno CA 
Malibu CA 
Crockett CA 
Roseville CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA 
Longmont CO 
Alameda CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Pine Grove CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Benicia CA 
Pacifica CA 
Glendale CA 
West Kelowna BC 
San Ramon CA 
Lafayette CA 
Mamaroneck NY 
Rio de Janeiro RJ 

Morgan Hill CA 
Pescadero Ca. 
Monterey CA 
San Francisco CA 

Region 
SFR 
LV 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
NYR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Redhorse Constructors/Porter Racin
RPMx Racing 
Cleveland Infant Care 
Bulletproof Automotive/Frank Moni
Porter Racing 
DynaTech Engineering 
FULL THROTTLE GRAPHICS 
Veskimo Cooling 
Porter Racing 
OverBudgetRacin' 
BradHayesRacing.com, Piper, Fast 
MTE Engineering 
DezzaniDigitalArt.com 
More Cowbell!! 
Geezer Racing - PR1 Motorsports 
Instinct Racing 
XLR8 Racing, MK Technologies, Ge
Karen Bernstein 
Ron Chuck Engineering 

terri negron web design / Rosy's at

Fass Brothers Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:51.155 
Car # 10  Penalized 3 positions in class, no points. Pass under double standing yellow. GCR 6.1.1.B 

Printed: 7/31/2017 8:02:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.031 

Avg. Speed 
72.717 

Best Lap Tm 
1:27.420 

Best Speed 
92.162 

Best Lap by 
14 - Mitch Egner 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S 

Race started at 15:16:08 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/30/2017 03:15 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
ITS 
STU 
STL 
ITS 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITS 
ITX 
ITA 
T3 
ITX 
GTL 
SMG 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
STL 
ITA 
ITS 
ITX 
ITB 
ITA 
ITA 
SMG 
AS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITX 
SMG 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
3 
6 
5 
1 
7 
1 
5 
6 
7 
4 
3 
8 
5 
8 
1 
9 

10 
6 
1 
6 

11 
9 
7 

No. 
30 
20 
21 
31 
23 
57 
2 

77 
72 
17 
63 
16 
94 
80 
92 
6 

24 
74 
41 
97 
89 
4 

06 
5 

29 
34 
12 
26 
88 
27 
93 
56 
69 
82 
22 
79 
73 
8 

28 
46 
75 

Name 
David Ray 
Lorne Leibel 
Michael Lowe 
Roger Eagleton 
Nathan Pope 
Ben Brandt 
Bruce Trenery 
Wilson Powell 
Tao Takaoka 
Derek Stewart 
Helmuth Jones 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Lawrence Murdter 
Kurt Kaub 
Brandon Miller 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Jeff Page 
Jon Parker 
Preston Lerner 
Gregory Hoff 
Scott Carter 
Jeff Francis 
Ward Rose 
Richard Apodaca 
Igor Gandzjuk 
Frank Russell 
Steven Carbone 
Jeff Wilcox 
Mark Gordon 
Brandon Hitchman 
Christian Kinder 
Tim Sullivan 
David Allen 
Brad Dressen 
Al Bourdet 
Clark Nunes 
Christopher Qualls 
Marco Gallaher 
Joshua Schachter 
Memet Aytolu 
Don Van Nortwick 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
6 

Best Tm 
1:40.998 
1:44.549 
1:44.138 
1:39.916 
1:43.489 
1:45.441 
1:46.318 
1:44.632 
1:47.222 
1:48.141 
1:49.078 
1:48.906 
1:48.707 
1:48.649 
1:48.714 
1:49.072 
1:49.722 
1:49.327 
1:49.816 
1:50.167 
1:49.385 
1:48.254 
1:51.269 
1:49.996 
1:50.300 
1:51.443 
1:53.920 
1:51.382 
1:53.811 
1:53.569 
1:53.598 
1:54.418 
1:56.630 
1:58.056 
2:11.211 
1:40.770 
1:44.797 

Member_ID
114600 
440867 
497361 
415261 
447559 
382932 
70779 
338274 
437817 
496733 
282647 
496175 
436659 
309360 
428028 
430926 
480325 
449117 
237642 
437964 
177333 
212000 
278914 
182911 
521765 
466034 
154031 
377441 
497273 
497222 
509906 
478946 
221726 
311211 
347620 
496417 
360274 
434232 
480106 
479129 
457397 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 
21 
18 
25 
21 
18 
17 
17 
16 
18 
15 
16 
25 
14 
25 
16 
15 
14 
17 
18 
13 
16 
13 
25 
12 
11 
15 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2007 Ford Mustang
2005 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
1992 Honda Prelud
1999 Mazda MIATA
2002 Acura RSX 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1988 Volkswagen S
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
2007 BMW Z4 M C
1992 Mazda Miata 
1986 Mazda RX 7 
2007 Ford Mustang
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1982 Mazda RX-7 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1969 BMW 2002 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1980 Mazda RX-7 
2006 Ford Mustang
2006 Ford Mustang
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2008 Ford Mustang

Hometown 
Copperopolis CA 
North York On 
Hayward CA 
Burlingame CA 
Fremont CA 
Pacifica CA 
Emeryville CA 
Danville CA 
Richmond CA 
Colfax CA 
Paradise CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Mountain View CA 
Alamo CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
San Jose CA 
Burbank CA 
Oakland CA 
Suisun City CA 
Fresno CA 
Modesto CA 
Campbell CA 
Prunedale CA 
Hollister CA 
San Carlos CA 
Oakland CA 
Santa Monica CA 
Chico CA 
Saratoga CA 
Danville CA 
Cupertino CA 
Orland CA 
Alameda CA 
San Jose CA 
west los angeles CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Black Talon Security, Hooked On D
AV8 
M&L Metals Inc 
Energy Real Estate, Inc./ Tom Klau
El Dorado Motorsports 
JAMES FORD INC 
Fantasy Junction , Import Automot

Toro Racing/Red Line Oil 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Monkey Parts Racing/Hansen Moto
Pythagorean Applied Research 
Haag Performance 

HatchedApp.com 

Jeff Page Construction 

Larry Oka Racing 
Imports Unlimited 
Finish Masters 

Dynasty Homes Inc 

KT Machine Werks 
AJ & Brianna 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Muellerized 
Chico Mazda 

TS Classics and Automotive 
Morehart is Golden 
Butte College Automotive 
Rotary Evolution 
Fastrack Investments Inc, The Dev

First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Lesher Motorsports 
Barley's Travels 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:  25:22.427 
Car #72 - Sound Advisory 
Car #31 - CSA 3 Position penalty in class - GCR 6.1.1.B - Spin under yellow. 

Printed: 7/31/2017 8:03:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:03.702 

Avg. Speed 
77.920 

Best Lap Tm 
1:39.916 

Best Speed 
80.636 

Best Lap by 
31 - Roger Eagleton 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S 

Race started at 10:21:53 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/30/2017 10:20 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 

SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 
2 
3 
4 

17 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
18 
11 
12 
13 
19 
14 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
11 
14 
2 

89 
57 
97 
88 
71 
86 
66 
5 

95 
61 
79 
83 
1 

22 
12 
9 

53 
29 
19 
60 
55 
3 

24 
16 
4 

01 
39 
28 
7 

41 

48 
23 
34 
51 
64 
98 
99 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
Paul Marino 
Lee Douglas 
Dustin Decker 
Bill Booth 
Mark Ballengee 
Court Cardinal 
Jerry Aplass 
David Kay 
Brandon Lewis 
Alexander Bermudez 
Steven Kramer 
Matthew Polk 
Robert Kullas 
Steven Cento 
Andy Hettrick 
Connor Solis 
Hank Raymond 
Joe Briggs 
Mike Boyle 
Joel Karam 
Tanner Briggs 
Ricky Lee 
Stephen Controulis 
Bruce Richardson 
Geno Barbera 
Yehia Eissa 
Frank Valente 
Michael Woolley 
Stuart Baumgard 
Parker Briggs 
Bill Jordan 
Ken Woolley 

Nei Ng 
Aaron Devenport 
Umberto Milletti 
Robert Breton 
Mike Smith 
Gary Umphenour 
Greg Umphenour 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:38.538 
1:40.279 
1:39.760 
1:39.736 
1:39.873 
1:40.299 
1:40.644 
1:40.968 
1:40.888 
1:40.759 
1:40.678 
1:41.388 
1:41.714 
1:41.533 
1:41.114 
1:41.716 
1:41.702 
1:43.082 
1:43.370 
1:43.125 
1:44.096 
1:44.199 
1:43.988 
1:44.840 
1:44.639 
1:45.441 
1:46.100 
1:44.269 
1:48.962 
1:53.819 
1:46.750 
1:40.128 
1:46.713 

Member_ID
312012 
139146 
370148 
464663 
336219 
267269 
409208 
404463 
427656 
436461 
502858 
161758 
287593 
327113_
461956 
495976 
489312 
404034 
486357 
077851 
336564 
495700 
334104 
438146 
340127 
449936 
495856 
421471 
497355 
475557 
495676 
155429 
150687 

496381 
512658 
343482 
149841 
237577 
334440 
465299 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
16 
14 
50 
46 
42 
39 
12 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
10 
24 
22 
20 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2011 SRF 
Ford Spec Racer Fo
1991 SRF Gen3 
SCCA Enterprises S
2016 SCCA Enterp
2015 Ford SRF GEN
1988 SCCA Enterp
1985 SRF 
1996 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises S
2006 SCCA Enterp
Spec Racer Ford SR
1997 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2007 Ford Spec Ra
Spec Racer Ford 
1993 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1987 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
1990 SCCA Enterp
1994 SCCA Enterp
2014 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF 
1993 SCCA Enterp
1995 SCCA Enterp
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1984 Spec Racer S
2000 SCCA SRF Sp

SCCA Enterprises S
2016 SCCA Enterp
2006 Ford SRF 
1992 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF3 
2000 SCCA Enterp
1998 SCCA Enterp

Hometown 
Bakersfield CA 
Chatsworth ca 
Portland OR 
Petaluma CA 
Cupertino CA 
Shafter CA 
Carson City NV 
Newcastle CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Pasadena CA 
Heath TX 
Gibson Is MD 
Carmel CA 
Cupertino CA 
Minden NV 
Prunedale CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Santa Clara 
Folsom CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Murray UT 
Orinda CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Carson City NV 
Saratoga CA 
Penryn CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Rafael CA 
Healdsburg CA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Newcastle CA 

San Francisco CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Hillsborough CA 
San Francisco CA 
San Jose CA 
Citrus Heights CA 
Granite Bay CA 

Region 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Tex 
WDC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
MBI Racing 
Impress Communications 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia 
Decker Sports Racing 
Bulldog Motorsports 
MBI RACING 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
DB Kay & Associates 
HSE Racing 
MBI Racing/Corsa 505 

MSI DFAT Aerospace Testing Servic
Brian Kullas Racing 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
RIDL. Ltd. 
Accelracetek 
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
One Of Us Productions/Healdsburg

Darosie Planet - Joel Karam Realto
One Of Us Productions/Healdsburg
Roar Motorsports 

AccelRaceTek LLC 
Man Cave Motorsports 
Camel Jockey Racing/ICG Inc. 
Frank Valente Real Estate 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 
John Cerini 
One Of Us Productions/Healdsburg

Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 

CSR Performance 
Team Cranbrook Racing / Bulldog M
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
CSR Performance 
M&L Racing 
United Truck Dismantlers 
United Truck Dismantlers 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 71 - Sound Advisory 
Race Duration: 24:12.824 

Printed: 7/31/2017 8:04:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
13.953 

Avg. Speed 
80.454 

Best Lap Tm 
1:38.538 

Best Speed 
81.763 

Best Lap by 
11 - Mike Miserendino 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S 

Race started at 9:41:20 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/30/2017 09:40 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SSM 

SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
2 
9 

10 
11 
3 
4 

12 
13 
5 

14 
15 
6 
7 

16 
8 
9 

10 
3 

11 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
83 
8 

90 
4 

55 
23 
17 
54 
16 
03 
24 
14 
6 

04 
89 
63 
92 
74 
06 
71 
34 
2 

15 
97 
93 
46 
56 
95 
18 
41 

27 
26 
5 

08 
11 
28 
85 

Name 
Nick Sommers 
Marco Gallaher 
Roland Kamber 
Robert Rodriguez Jr. 
Cole Gibson 
Tommy McCarthy 
Derek Stewart 
Tyler Lee 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Leeson Grant 
Jeff Page 
Alan Gjedsted 
Jeffrey Abramson 
Mike LaBouff 
Kevin Carter 
Helmuth Jones 
Brandon Miller 
Jon Parker 
Ward Rose 
Robert Irwin 
Frank Russell 
Steven Carbone 
Rob Fuller 
Gregory Hoff 
Christian Kinder 
Douglas Alvis 
Tim Sullivan 
Robert Suarez 
Tim Weaver 
Ron Cowen 

Mark Abouzeid 
Jeff Wilcox 
Milas Mills 
Anja Lee 
Yoni De Beule 
Joshua Schachter 
Warren Ahner 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 
9 

Best Tm 
1:46.650 
1:46.753 
1:48.313 
1:47.954 
1:48.208 
1:48.413 
1:48.958 
1:48.494 
1:49.464 
1:49.656 
1:49.870 
1:49.567 
1:49.898 
1:49.796 
1:49.930 
1:49.784 
1:50.350 
1:50.445 
1:50.454 
1:51.670 
1:51.943 
1:53.179 
1:53.074 
1:50.976 
1:52.846 
1:54.065 
1:55.981 
1:58.340 
1:48.538 
1:58.873 

Member_ID
513289 
434232 
426953 
257724_
427712 
10581_3
496733 
513506 
496175 
404684 
480325 
402683 
430926 
428323 
437616 
282647 
428028 
449117 
278914 
482577 
466034 
154031 
496932 
437964 
509906 
194182 
478946 
445094 
285957 
270753 

497216 
377441 
476380 
480110 
494475 
480106 
495416 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
25 
39 
21 
36 
34 
25 
32 
30 
21 
28 
26 
24 
18 
17 
22 
20 
16 
18 
16 
15 
14 
14 
13 
12 
11 
18 
10 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
2000 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda miata 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec M

Hometown 
Nevada City CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Campbell CA 
Danville CA 

Mountain View CA 
Colfax CA 
Monterey CA 

Danville CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
San Francisco CA 
Alamo CA 
Los Gatos 
Suisun City CA 
Paradise CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Jose CA 
Modesto CA 
Cupertino CA 
Hollister CA 
San Carlos CA 
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
Saratoga CA 
Roseville CA 
Danville CA 
Tucson AZ 
Carmel CA 
SALINAS CA 

Durham CA 
Oakland CA 
Elk Grove CA 
Los Altos CA 
Daly City CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Sfr 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Pete's Welding & Machine 
First Community Bank, Rossini Rac
Precision Identity/Larry Oka 
Samantha Stith And Associates, AI

Du-All Safety 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
PTH Racing Oil 
Pythagorean Applied Reasearch 
Competition Autowerks 
Jeff Page Construction 
Larry Oka Racing 

Off the Stick Fresh Grill 
Imports Unlimited 
Monkey Parts Racing/Hansen Moto
HatchedApp.com 

Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti
Larry Oka Racing 
KT Machine Werks 
AJ & Brianna 
Z Car Garage / Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
TS Classics and Automotive 
Larry Oka Racing 

Larry Oka 

Chico Mazda 
Abbey Normal Racing 
Mills Sport Racing 
Lesher Motorsports 
Anna is Amazing 
Lesher Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 26:50.831 
Car # 54 - Sound Advisory 
Cars #17, 74 - Sound Jeopardies 

Printed: 7/31/2017 8:05:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Dave Deborde 
Chairman, SOM -Bill Blake 
Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
19.102 

Avg. Speed 
75.025 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.650 

Best Speed 
75.544 

Best Lap by 
83 - Nick Sommers 

SFR- Double Regional 9-10 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4853-S 

Race started at 15:57:40 

Laguna Seca 2.238 miles 

7/30/2017 03:55 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp


	2017 July 28-30 Reg 9-10 Race 1
	Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR
	Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46
	Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL
	Grp 6-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7- SMT SSM SM

	2017 July 28-30 Reg 9-10 Race 2
	Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR
	Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46
	Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL
	Grp 6B-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM


